SYLVANIA Luminaires
UltraLED™ Ultrasonic Stairwell
Application
The UltraLED Ultrasonic Stairwell fixtures provide the ultimate
in flexibility for stairwell and hallway applications. Featuring an
ultrasonic motion sensor for high resolution motion detection,
these fixtures can be adjusted for the optimal light output as

 — Wattage selection by sliding switch on side of LED driver
 — CCT selection by sliding CCT selector switch
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Power
(W)
Input
Voltage
(V) Dimming CRI
Color
Temp
Total
Fixture
Lumens LPW Options DLC
65583 STAIR1A/S30UNVD8SC7/24S/WH/US 20/25/30 120-277V 0-10V >80 3500/4000/5000K 2500/3100/3630 121 Ultrasonic Bilevel
Sensor
Prm
62277 STAIR1A/S30UNVD8SC7/24S/WH/USE 20/25/30 120-277V 0-10V >80 3500/4000/5000K 2500/3100/3630 121 Ultrasonic Bilevel
Sensor, EMBB*
Prm
65584 STAIR1A/S45UNVD8SC7/48S/WH/US 30/35/45 120-277V 0-10V >80 3500/4000/5000K 3750/4340/5445 121 Ultrasonic Bilevel
Sensor
Prm
62278 STAIR1A/S45UNVD8SC7/48S/WH/USE 30/35/45 120-277V 0-10V >80 3500/4000/5000K 3750/4340/5445 121 Ultrasonic Bilevel
Sensor, EMBB*
Prm
*Emergency Battery provides 1000 lumens for 90 minutes
2-foot fixture at 30W
Vertical spread: 124.1 Horizontal spread: 106.0 Vertical spread: 125.3 Horizontal spread: 107.7
4-foot fixture at 45W
Ordering Guide
STAIR 1A / SXX UNV D 8 SC7 / XX S / WH / US E
Product Name
STAIR =
Stairwell
Luminaire
Generation
1A = Generation 1A
Wattage
S30 = 20, 25 or
30 watt selectable
S45 = 30, 35 or 45
watt selectable
Voltage
UNV =
120-277V
Dimming
D = 0-10V
CRI
8 = >80
Color Temp
SC7 = selectable
3500, 4000 or
5000K CCT
selectable
Length
24 = 24"
48 = 48"
Mounting
S = surface
mount
Color/Finish
WH = White
Options
US = Ultrasonic
Sensor
EMBB
Physical Information
Lamp
Description
(A)
Length
in (mm)
(B)
Width
in (mm)
(C)
Height
in (mm)
2' Models 23.9 (607) 4.9 (124.5) 5.6 (142.2)
4' Models 47.9 (1216.7) 4.9 (124.5) 5.6 (142.2)
A
A
C
B
C
B
Photometric Information
 /sylvania          /sylvania
© 2021 LEDVANCE LLC
LEDVANCE LLC
200 Ballardvale Street
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Phone  1-800-LIGHTBULB  (1-800-544-4828)
SYLVANIA and LEDVANCE are registered trademarks.
All other trademarks are those of their respective owners.
Licensee of product trademark SYLVANIA in general lighting.